
2020 Rutgers-Camden Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-1   Conf: 0-0Home: 2-0Away: 3-1Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (45), Opp (44)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (3), Yurgin (2), Vazquez (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Concepcion (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Gerdes (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Calabrese 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-12), Gosse (3-5), Kidd
(2-2), Brady (1-1), Gerdes (1-1), Jacobs (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Yurgin, Brett .440 6-6 25 10 11 3 0 2 6 20 .800 3 0 0 0 .500 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
21 Concepcion, R.J. .417 6-6 24 5 10 3 1 0 7 15 .625 2 0 2 0 .444 1 0 1-1 16 1 0 1.000
37 Gosse, Thomas .417 5-4 12 4 5 2 0 0 4 7 .583 2 2 1 0 .563 0 0 1-1 29 2 0 1.000
7 Vazquez, Danny .400 6-5 15 10 6 1 0 0 3 7 .467 3 1 1 0 .526 0 3 0-0 12 15 3 .900
10 Scanlan, Rob .368 6-6 19 4 7 1 0 0 3 8 .421 3 1 3 0 .458 1 1 2-3 7 0 1 .875
31 Yanick, Matt .333 6-6 21 4 7 0 0 1 10 10 .476 2 3 4 0 .444 1 0 0-1 25 3 3 .903
8 Eisler, Billy .304 6-6 23 10 7 3 0 0 5 10 .435 3 1 3 0 .407 0 1 2-3 8 0 0 1.000
13 Gerdes, Jesse .273 6-6 22 7 6 2 0 0 5 8 .364 3 2 4 0 .393 1 0 0-2 21 7 1 .966
17 Guccione, John .115 6-6 26 3 3 0 0 0 5 3 .115 2 0 4 0 .179 0 0 0-0 12 15 3 .900
12 Murphy, Jack .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 2.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
20 Lavenia, Mike .167 3-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
19 Savage, Kevin .000 2-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 McGettigan, R.J. .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
11 Warner, Garrett .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
36 Seville, Wilson .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Camilli, Dante .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .311 6-6 206 59 64 15 1 4 51 93 .451 26 10 28 0 .407 4 5 9-15 144 53 14 .934
Opponents .274 6-6 190 29 52 12 3 0 23 70 .368 22 2 50 5 .350 3 1 4-6 143 58 20 .910

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Girgenti, Bobby 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 3 0 0 5 1 0 0 .353 2 0 0 0 0
6 Pritchett, Ethan 0.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 3 0 0 5 10 1 1 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jacobs, Keith 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 .250 1 0 0 1 0
34 Brady, Stephen 2.57 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 5 3 2 2 9 0 1 0 .192 0 0 0 0 0
32 Calabrese, Mike 2.81 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 17 8 5 7 15 1 0 0 .274 0 1 0 1 1
28 Wichrowski, Dylan 4.50 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 5 2 0 0 0 .188 1 0 0 0 0
9 Kidd, Joe 4.91 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 2 2 1 3 2 1 0 .375 1 1 0 0 0
8 Eisler, Billy 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
26 Carr, Colin 9.82 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 8 4 0 4 4 0 0 .421 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.00 5-1 19 6 0 0 0 48.0 52 29 16 22 50 12 3 0 .274 6 2 0 3 1
Opponents 5.10 1-5 23 6 0 0 0 47.2 64 59 27 26 28 15 1 4 .311 3 10 2 4 5



2020 Rutgers-Camden Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
37 Gosse, Thomas 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
21 Concepcion, R.J. 17 16 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Eisler, Billy 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 McGettigan, R.J. 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lavenia, Mike 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Warner, Garrett 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Brady, Stephen 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Murphy, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Savage, Kevin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gerdes, Jesse 29 21 7 1 .966 1 1 0 1.000 1 0
31 Yanick, Matt 31 25 3 3 .903 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Guccione, John 30 12 15 3 .900 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Vazquez, Danny 30 12 15 3 .900 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Scanlan, Rob 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Calabrese, Mike 7 1 5 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Girgenti, Bobby 2 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kidd, Joe 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Yurgin, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wichrowski, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Carr, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Camilli, Dante 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pritchett, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Jacobs, Keith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Seville, Wilson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 211 144 53 14 .934 18 4 2 .667 1 0
Opponents 221 143 58 20 .910 0 9 6 .600 0 0


